

Item No.15

COURT NO.4

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Diary No(s). 22671/2017

PREM SANTHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF ANDAMAN
NICOBAR ISLAND & Etc.

Respondent(s)

(Crl.M.P. No.72706/2017-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

WITH

SLP (Crl.) D No.24152/2017

(Crl.M.P. No.73894/2017-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

Date : 18-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Maitray Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from surrendering are rejected.
However, petitioner(s) are granted four weeks' time to surrender
and submit proof in this regard in the Registry.

In case petitioner(s) surrender(s) and submit(s) proof within
the aforesaid time, the matter shall be posted for consideration
before the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER