

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 8072-8073/2017  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-06-2017 in  
CRA No. 018/2015 with CRA No. 019/2015 passed by the High Court at  
Calcutta)

PREM SANTHI & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF ANDAMAN  
& NICOBAR ISLANDS

Respondent(s)

(With Crl.M.P. No. 101529/2017 - FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 8074/2017

Date : 30-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of petitioner No. 6 is allowed.

It is argued by the learned counsel for the petitioner  
that the maximum sentence of three years has been awarded to  
the petitioners without going into the mitigating  
circumstances.

Let a copy of the petition be served upon the counsel  
for the respondent-Union Territory of Andaman & Nicobar  
Islands.

List the matters on 06.11.2017.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER